

No.:		1	2	3	4
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		THE GREEN SHEARER	ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS	GREEN VELVET SOD FARMS LTD	SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY
CITY:		DAYTON	FISHERS	BELLBROOK	CLEVELAND
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45410	IN 46038	OH 45305	OH 44114
Recommended for Award			X	X	X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?		NO	NO	NO	NO
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
PLEASE READ ALL BID/PROPOSAL RESPONSES TO ENSURE THAT ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM VENDOR IS REVIEWED AND USED IN EVALUATION PROCESS					
	Across the board Discount for herbicides, fertilizers and related Items			0%	20%
	Across the board Discount for grass seeds			0%	20%
<u>DIVISION OF GOLF</u>					
1	Fertilizer with Merit Custom Application Fee	Per LB Per Acre	\$50.00	● \$0.341 ● \$25.00	
2	Fall Fertilizer Custom Application Fee	Per LB Per Acre	\$50.00	● \$0.324 ● \$24.00	
3	Green Fertilizer with Dimension 10-3-10	Per Bag		● \$77.30 ● \$63.50	
4	Green Fertilizer with Dimension 14-0-14	Per Bag		● \$27.40	
5	Green Fertilizer 18-6-15 65% Mutech	Per Bag		● \$35.95	
6	Green Fertilizer with Dimension 14-28-10 50% Mutech	Per Bag		● \$34.45	
7	Soluble Fertilizer	Per Bag	\$29.00	● \$24.45	● \$24.25
8	Grass Seed	Per LB		● \$2.25	
9	Kentucky Blue Grass Sod	Per Sq Ft		● \$0.40	
10	Fescue Grass Sod	Per Sq Ft		● \$0.40	
11	Megalex	Per Gallon Per Case	\$44.00 \$220.00	● \$36.67 ● \$183.35	● \$28.47 ● \$142.34
12	Chelated Iron	Per Gallon Per Case		● \$10.35 ● \$51.70	● \$7.42 ● \$37.10
13	Spray Pattern Dye	Per Gallon Per Case	\$54.00 \$270.00	● \$26.95 ● \$134.75	● \$15.74 ● \$78.72
14	Lesco Flo Ultra Wetting Agent	Per Gallon Per Case	\$82.50 \$412.50		● \$36.68 ● \$183.42
15	3-Way Herbicide	Per Gallon Per Case	\$25.60 \$128.00	● \$22.00 ● \$110.00	● \$20.65 ● \$103.26
16	2D Herbicide	Per Gallon Per Case		● \$92.95 ● \$371.80	● \$88.42 ● \$353.68
17	Proxy Growth Regulator	Per Gallon Per Case	\$32.00 \$160.00	● \$23.75 ● \$118.75	\$28.16 \$140.80
18	Glyphosate (Round-up Pro) Herbicide	Per Gallon Per Case		● \$13.98 ● \$69.90	● \$13.94 ● \$69.70
19	Bifenthrin	Per Gallon Per Case	\$41.60 \$208.00	● \$35.00 ● \$175.00	\$44.19 \$176.76

No.:		1	2	3	4		
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		THE GREEN SHEARER	ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS	GREEN VELVET SOD FARMS LTD	SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY		
CITY:		DAYTON	FISHERS	BELLBROOK	CLEVELAND		
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45410	IN 46038	OH 45305	OH 44114		
Recommended for Award			X	X	X		
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO		
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO		
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?		NO	NO	NO	NO		
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	
<u>DIVISION OF STREET MAINTENANCE</u>							
20	Rodeo Herbicide	Per Gallon Per Case		\$65.00 \$260.00	\$21.95 \$109.75	• •	\$19.84 \$99.20
21	Glyphosate Herbicide	Per Gallon Per Case		\$20.40 \$102.00	\$13.98 \$69.90	• •	\$13.94 \$69.70
22	12-0-3 0.15% Dimension 25% SCU	Per Bag		\$19.00	\$15.60		\$15.24
23	Cool Power Broadleaf Herbicide	Per Gallon Per Case		\$72.00 \$360.00	\$73.40 \$367.00	• •	\$70.73 \$353.66
24	Qryzalin 4 Pro	Per Gallon Per Case		• \$58.00 • \$290.00			
25	Gallery Herbicide	Per LB			• \$108.25		\$122.50
26	Non Ionic Surfactant	Per Gallon Per Case		\$22.00 \$110.00	\$16.92 \$84.60	• •	\$14.99 \$74.94
27	Turface Pro	Per Bag		\$9.40	\$9.45	•	\$8.17
28	15-0-8 with Millennium Ultra	Per Bag	\$26.00	\$21.00	\$19.45	•	\$17.93
29	Millennium Ultra	Per Bag				•	\$17.45
30	Millennium Ultra Liquid	Per Gallon Per Case		• \$83.30 • \$416.50	\$83.80 \$419.00	• •	\$83.30 \$416.50
31	Sahara DG	Per Bag		\$55.00	• \$49.50		\$51.54
32	Tordon	Per quart Per Gallon Per Case		\$23.00	• \$68.90 • \$344.50		
33	Tordon 101	Per Gallon Per Case					
34	Dow Pathway	Per Gallon Per Case					
35	Surflan AS	Per Gallon Per Case		• \$58.00 • \$290.00			
36	Prodiamine 4L	Per Gallon Per Case		\$79.20 \$396.00	\$70.60 \$353.00	• •	\$70.29 \$351.46
37	28-3-10 Turf Fertilizer	Per Bag		• \$6.50	\$14.75		\$16.46
38	14-28-10 Starter Fertilizer	Per Bag		\$17.50	• \$12.20		\$14.61
39	Snapshot	Per Bag		\$90.00	\$71.75	•	\$68.16
40	Florikan 3-4 month 14-14-14 Plus Controlled Release Fertilizer	Per Bag	\$37.35	\$25.00	\$27.30	•	\$20.02
41	Peters Peat-Lite 20-10-20	Per Bag		• \$30.00			
42	Bayer Finale Herbicide	Per 2.5 Gallon Per Case		\$180.00 \$360.00	\$165.00 \$330.00	• •	\$149.37 \$298.74

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:			1 THE GREEN SHEARER	2 ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS	3 GREEN VELVET SOD FARMS LTD	4 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			DAYTON OH 45410	FISHERS IN 46038 X	BELLBROOK OH 45305 X	CLEVELAND OH 44114 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			YES	NO	NO	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?			NO	NO	NO	NO
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
43	T-NEX Plant Growth Regulator	Per Gallon		\$140.00	\$130.00	• \$100.58
		Per Case		\$700.00	\$650.00	• \$502.88
44	21-0-4 Turf Fertilizer with 0.2% Merit	Per Bag		\$21.00	• \$17.60	\$18.66
45	12-24-12 with 3.5 % Siduron	Per Bag	\$108.88		• \$45.30	
46	32-3-5 All Mineral Fertilizer	Per Bag			• \$12.75	\$13.91
47	Freehand 1.75G Herbicide	Per Bag		• \$97.50	• \$97.50	• \$97.50
48	Esplanade 200 SC	Per Gallon		• \$1,504.19		
		Per Case		• \$7,520.92		
49	Garlon 3A	Per Gallon			• \$50.75	\$71.06
		Per Case				\$355.32
50	Governor G PGR	Per Bag			• \$39.50	
51	Plateau	Per Gallon			\$142.50	• \$135.76
		Per Case			\$285.00	• \$678.80
52	QuickPro Herbicide	Per 6.8 LB Jug		\$88.00	\$94.50	• \$67.56
		Per Case		\$352.00	\$378.00	• \$270.24
53	Drive XLR8	Per 64 oz		\$56.00	\$60.00	• \$38.24
		Per Case		\$224.00	\$240.00	• \$152.96
54	Tenacity	Per Gallon			\$697.00	• \$329.44
		Per Case			\$2,788.00	• \$1,317.76
55	Sedgehammer Plus Herbicide	Per Pack			• \$9.36	\$51.59
		Per Case			• \$112.32	\$515.90
56	32-3-5 All Mineral Fertilizer	Per Bag	\$19.75	\$14.00	• \$12.75	\$13.91
57	Garlon 4	Per Gallon			• \$61.25	\$71.06
		Per Case			• \$306.25	\$355.32
58	Milestone	Per Gallon				• \$364.02
		Per Case				• \$1,820.10
59	Milestone	Per Quart				• \$160.24
		Other Container Per Case				• \$1,281.92
60	Oust XP	Per Gallon Per Case		• \$120.24		
61	Method 240SL	Per Gallon Per Case				
62	Method 240SL	Per Quart Per Case				
63	Cheetah	Per Gallon		\$72.00	\$165.00	• \$51.25
		Per Case		\$360.00	\$825.00	• \$256.24

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:			1 THE GREEN SHEARER	2 ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS	3 GREEN VELVET SOD FARMS LTD	4 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			DAYTON OH 45410	FISHERS IN 46038 X	BELLBROOK OH 45305 X	CLEVELAND OH 44114 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			YES	NO	NO	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?			NO	NO	NO	NO
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
64	Oust XP	Per Gallon Per Pound Per Case				• \$53.41 • \$1,281.92
65	13-0-4 w/ .38% Barricade 50% NSN	Per Bag	\$18.98		\$13.25	• \$12.05
66	15-0-2 Viper Weed and Feed	Per Bag	\$23.65		• \$17.95	
67	30-0-5 50: XCU	Per Bag	\$21.95	\$17.00	• \$13.35	
68	PennMulch	Per Bag		\$20.00	• \$14.65	\$15.27
69	Grass Seed – Sports Mix Grass Seed	Per LB Per Bag		\$1.66 \$83.00	\$1.62 \$81.00	• \$1.32 • \$65.83
70	Grass Seed – Perennial Rye Grass	Per LB Per Bag		\$1.56 \$78.00	\$1.85 \$92.50	• \$1.29 • \$64.68
71	Grass Seed – Kentucky Blue Grass	Per LB Per Bag		\$3.36 \$168.00	• \$2.35 • \$117.50	
72	Grass Seed – Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue	Per LB Per Bag		• \$1.38 • \$69.00	\$1.50 \$75.00	
73	Grass Seed – Hybrid Power Tall Fescue, 85/15	Per LB Per Bag				
74	Grass Seed – Hybrid Power Tall Fescue, 90/10	Per LB Per Bag			• \$1.70 • \$85.00	
75	Grass Seed – Aggressor Mix	Per LB Per Bag			• \$1.98 • \$99.00	
76	Grass Seed – Turfgrass Mixture	Per LB Per Bag			• \$2.25 • \$112.50	
77	Quick Grass 4' x 180'	Per Roll			• \$26.00	
78	Quick Grass 8' x 90'	Per Roll			• \$55.60	
DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION						
79	Honcho Plus	Per Gallon Per Case			\$13.98 \$69.90	• \$13.94 • \$69.70
80	Ranger Pro	Per Gallon Per Case		\$20.40 \$102.00	\$13.98 \$69.90	• \$13.94 • \$69.70
81	Element 4	Per Gallon Per Case		\$98.00 \$490.00	• \$61.25 • \$306.25	
82	Round Up Custom	Per Gallon Per Case			\$21.95 \$109.75	• \$19.84 • \$99.20
83	AuqaSweep	Per Gallon Per Case		\$60.72 \$303.58	\$56.00 \$280.00	• \$48.40 • \$242.09
84	Hyvar XL	Per Gallon Per Case		• \$67.00 • \$258.00		

No.:		1	2	3	4		
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		THE GREEN SHEARER	ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS	GREEN VELVET SOD FARMS LTD	SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY		
CITY:		DAYTON	FISHERS	BELLBROOK	CLEVELAND		
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45410	IN 46038	OH 45305	OH 44114		
Recommended for Award			X	X	X		
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO		
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO		
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?		NO	NO	NO	NO		
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	
85	Rodeo Herbicide	Per Gallon		\$65.00	\$21.95	●	\$13.94
		Per Case		\$260.00	\$109.75	●	\$69.70
86	Roundup Pro	Per Gallon			\$13.98	●	\$13.94
		Per Case			\$69.90	●	\$69.70
87	Non Ionic Surfactant	Per Gallon		\$22.00	\$16.92	●	\$14.99
		Per Case		\$110.00	\$84.60	●	\$74.94
	Firm Price Agreement Through December 31, 2021 YES / NO		NO	NO	YES		YES
	If NO, for how long?		90 DAYS	CALL FOR PRICING			
	Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES 10%	NO	NO		YES 10%
TERMS:		5% 10TH PROXIMO	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30
F.O.B.:		DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST
DELIVERY:		10 DAYS	7 DAYS	10 DAYS	3 - 7 DAYS		

● = lowest bid X = vendor selected for award

THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:

- | | | |
|---|--|---|
| HRC
Dayton OH 45402 | 3. John Deere Landscapes
Cleveland OH 44114 | 6. Ro-Lin Farm Services Inc
Germantown OH 45327 |
| 1. Caliburnus Services LLC
Papillion NE 681333 | 4. Herrell's LLC
Lakeland FL 33815 | 7. Super Gro of Iowa
Brookville OH 45309 |
| 2. Helena Agri Enterprises LLC
Columbus OH 43228 | 5. Turfcare Supply Corp
Brunswick OH 44212 | 8. PC Seedco LLC
Centerville OH 45458 |
| | | 9. Bambauer Fertilizer & Seed Inc
New Knoxville OH 45871 |